## JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT

Between

The City of Waskom

&

Waskom I.S.D.

BY THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT, The City of Waskom and the Waskom I.S.D. do hereby agree, pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Election "Code, Sec. 271.002", to hold a joint election on May 9, 2015

Waskom ISD has contracted with the Elections Administrator of Harrison County, otherwise referred to as the Contracting Officer, to have her perform various responsibilities in connection with said election.

The City of Waskom and the Waskom I.S.D. shall share equally in the expense of the costs common to both elections upon receipt of satisfactory billing and invoices from the Contracting Officer reflecting the total of such expenses. Further, both entities understand that the Contracting Officer has contracted with other local political subdivision. The City of Waskom and the Waskom I.S.D. acknowledge, and do hereby give their consent, that such other local political subdivision may use one or more of the same early voting locations, voting equipment there, and the services of the early voting deputies there and one or more of the same Election Day polling locations, voting equipment there, and the services of the reflection workers there.

APPROVED BY THE Board of Waskom ISD in its meeting held the 9<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015 and executed by its authorized representative.

By \_\_\_\_\_ Waskom ISD, Board of Trustees

APPROVED BY THE City of Waskom in its meeting held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015 and executed by its authorized representative.

By: \_\_\_\_\_ City of Waskom